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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

AFSCME 
1625 L Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20036

1. 
2.Labor 
3.Washington, DC

09/01/2023 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Allen, Allen, Allen &amp; Allen 
1809 Staples Mill Road 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond, VA

09/29/2023 $500.00 $500.00

Betting on VA Jobs 
P.O. Box 71683 
Richmond, VA 23255

1. 
2.Gaming 
3.Richmond, VA

09/29/2023 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Bobby Scott for Congress 
PO Box 251 
Newport News, VA 23607

1. 
2.Political Organization 
3.Newport News, VA

09/30/2023 $1,000.00 $1,500.00

Creighton, Rasheeda  
6812 Grand Brook Court 
Richmond, VA 23225

1.self 
2.Entrepreneur 
3.Richmond, VA

09/30/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Friends of Jay Jones 
P.O. Box 2892 
Norfolk, VA 23501

1. 
2.Political 
3.Norfolk, VA

09/29/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Hampton Roads Business Roundtable PAC 
112 Granby Street 
Suite 400 
Norfolk, VA 23510

1. 
2.Business 
3.Norfolk, VA

09/29/2023 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Horne, Kristel  
9853 Meadow Rue Drive 
McKinney, TX 75072

1.Frisco ISD 
2.teacher 
3.McKinney, TX

09/01/2023 $250.00 $250.00

Ivey, Joni  
918 Christopher Place 
Newport News, VA 23607

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.retired

09/30/2023 $150.00 $250.00

Metro Virginia PAC M301 
1050 17th Street NW 
Suite 300 
Washington, DC 20036

1. 
2.Apartment management 
3.Washington, DC

09/29/2023 $250.00 $350.00

Price, Valerie  
938 Shore Drive 
Newport News, VA 23607

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

09/13/2023 $600.00 $800.00

Republic National Distributing Company 
1 National Drive 
Atlanta, GA 30336

1. 
2.Distributing 
3.Atlanta, GA

09/18/2023 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
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Smith, Otis  
911 Shore Drive 
Newport News, VA 23607

1.O.H. Smith and Son Funeral Home 
2.Funeral Home Director 
3.Newport News, VA

09/04/2023 $500.00 $1,500.00

The Cigna Group Employee PAC 
1601 Chestnut Street 
TL16B 
Philadelphia, PA 19192

1. 
2.healthcare 
3.Philadelphia, PA

09/27/2023 $500.00 $500.00

The Medical Society of VA PAC 
2924 Emerywood Pkwy 
Suite 300 
Richmond, VA 23294

1. 
2.Healthcare organization 
3.Richmond, VA

09/29/2023 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Asian American Store Owners 
Association PAC 
919 E Main Street 
Suite 1130 

1. 
2.retail 
3.Richmond, VA

09/27/2023 $500.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Beer Wholesalers Association PAC 
17 East Cary Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Political Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

09/29/2023 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Virginia Maritime Association 
P.O. Box 3487 
Norfolk, VA 23514

1. 
2.Maritime 
3.Norfolk, VA

09/18/2023 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Natural Gas - Committee for Effective 
Government 
544 S. Independence Blvd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

1. 
2.Utilities 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

09/29/2023 $500.00 $500.00

Total This Period $17,750.00
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Friends of Randy Riffle 
1308 Queens Crossing 
Williamsburg, VA 23185

contribution Marcia Price 09/01/2023 $100.00

Gather 
700 Tech Center Pkwy 
Newport News, VA 23606

office space Marcia Price 09/01/2023 $772.50

Mailchimp 
675 Ponce de Leon Ave, NE 
Suite 5000 
Atlanta, GA 30308

website subscription Marcia Price 09/01/2023 $34.00

Refuge Nation Church 
1079 Big Bethel Rd 
Hampton, VA 23666

donation Marcia Price 09/03/2023 $25.00

Verizon Wireless 
12227 Jefferson Ave 
Newport News, VA 23602

telephone service Marcia Price 09/03/2023 $308.64

Steigleder, Eric  
requested 
Richmond, VA 00000

staff Marcia Price 09/04/2023 $500.00

DJ Dirty Di 
110 Coliseum Crossing 
Hampton, VA 23666

service for event Marcia Price 09/05/2023 $350.00

GetEmpower.com 
2800 Royal Ave 
Madison, WI 53713

website subscription Marcia Price 09/05/2023 $10.00

Hotels.com 
5400 LBJ Freeway 
Suite 500 
Dallas, TX 75240

lodging Marcia Price 09/05/2023 $264.11

Cloverleaf 
434 Madison Ave 
Covington, KY 41011

website subscription Marcia Price 09/07/2023 $27.42

Amazon.com 
410 Terry Ave N 
Seatlle, WA 98109

office supplies Marcia Price 09/11/2023 $41.31

Microsoft Corporation 
One Microsoft Way 
Redmond, WA 98052

software subscription Marcia Price 09/11/2023 $9.99

Hotels.com 
5400 LBJ Freeway 
Suite 500 
Dallas, TX 75240

lodging Marcia Price 09/12/2023 $219.78
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Pure Platinum Media 
14203 Old Courthouse Way 
Newport News, VA 23602

promotions Marcia Price 09/15/2023 $600.00

Zoom 
55 Almaden Boulevard 
6th Floor 
San Jose, CA 95113

telecommunications Marcia Price 09/16/2023 $16.79

The Intercept 
114 5th Ave 
Fl 18 
New York City, NY 10011

contribution Marcia Price 09/18/2023 $15.00

Campaign Partner 
16 Dudley Street 
Fitchburg, MA 01420

website maintenance Marcia Price 09/19/2023 $29.00

Maritsa Alger for School Board 
PO Box 1644 
Newport News, VA 23601

contribution Marcia Price 09/19/2023 $500.00

Newport News Green Foundation 
11820 Fountain Way 
Suite 301 
Newport News, VA 23606

contribution Marcia Price 09/20/2023 $154.79

CashApp 
1455 Market Street 
Suite 600 
San Francisco, CA 94103

transaction fee Marcia Price 09/27/2023 $5.30

Hotels.com 
5400 LBJ Freeway 
Suite 500 
Dallas, TX 75240

lodging Marcia Price 09/28/2023 $205.63

LynTracey Images 
2121 Cunningham Drive 
Hampton, VA 23666

service for event Marcia Price 09/28/2023 $150.00

ActBlue 
PO Box 441146 
Somerville, MA 02144

transaction fees Marcia Price 09/30/2023 $90.50

Total This Period $4,429.76
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 19 $17,750.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 0 $0.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 12 $640.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 31 $18,390.00

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $0.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $4,429.76

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $4,429.76

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $42,807.37

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $18,390.00

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $18,390.00

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $61,197.37

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$4,429.76

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $4,429.76

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $56,767.61

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $8,884.16

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $81,410.51

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $18,390.00

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $99,800.51

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $108,684.67

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $47,487.30

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$4,429.76

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $51,917.06

29. Ending Balance $56,767.61
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